the meters are communicating with the City’s data systems (Sensus and Xylem Vue). This contract
will span from April 2026 through May 2027 at which time the City will consider renewal of the
contract.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  Two (2) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

(g) Purchases of professional services.

[...]

investigation of zero consumption accounts, investigation of fire line consumption accounts,
investigation of meter multipliers, GIS analysis of aerial imagery against service connections, and on
call support.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinance states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
under certain circumstances.  Two (2) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

(g) Purchases of professional services.